

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 29 Friday 15 January 2021 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 05436 Folio 096:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Pal Nominees Pty. Ltd. (ACN 004 945 046) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW

Name Bryan Yeow Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

Dated 15 January 2021

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

#### Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 10016 Folio 237:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor R.K. & R.M. Cook Nominees Pty. Ltd. (ACN 005 173 062) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW

Name Bryan Yeow

Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

Dated 15 January 2021

## SPECIAL

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 08788 Folio 585:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Amplus Gaerwen Nominees Pty. Ltd. (ACN 005 046 864) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW Name Bryan Yeow Director Lond Acquisition Transpo

Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

Dated 15 January 2021

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 09297 Folio 391: The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Sergio Zotti and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW

Name Bryan Yeow Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

#### FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

#### Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 09147 Folio 716: The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Rita Angela Pace and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW Name Bryan Yeow Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

Dated 15 January 2021

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 08733 Folio 604: The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor W & V Elms Property Pty Ltd (ACN 605 082 273) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW

Name Bryan Yeow

Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 09147 Folio 723:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietors Judith Nancy Waldron and Ian Ernest Waldron and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW

Name Bryan Yeow Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

Dated 15 January 2021

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

#### Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificates of Title Volume 05679 Folio 660, Volume 08250 Folio 538 and Volume 10039 Folio 229:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Regalla Pty. Ltd. (ACN 007 259 510) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW

Name Bryan Yeow Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

#### FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 09147 Folio 721:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietors DM Brazzale Superannuation Pty. Ltd. (ACN 124 993 497), Paul Brazzale, Anna Maria Brazzale and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW Name Bryan Yeow Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

Dated 15 January 2021

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 09381 Folio 543: The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Sansaya Pty. Limited (ACN 005 319 880) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW

Name Bryan Yeow

Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 11017 Folio 155:

The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Brazzale Superannuation Pty. Ltd. (ACN 124 993 415) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW

Name Bryan Yeow Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

Dated 15 January 2021

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a)	
Reg. 16	

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Secretary to the Department of Transport, being the project authority appointed in accordance with the **Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009** for an approved project, being the North East Link Project, declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as:

1. Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 514950F, being the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 10844 Folio 120:

The estate in fee simple of the registered proprietor B.C.H. Machine Tool Services Pty. Ltd. (ACN 006 315 135) and all other interests. and

2. The entitlement and liability in Common Property 1 on Plan of Subdivision 514950F, being the land contained in Certificate of Title Volume 10844 Folio 128, which is consequent on ownership of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 514950F:

The interest of the registered proprietor B.C.H. Machine Tool Services Pty. Ltd. (ACN 006 315 135) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of the Secretary to the Department of Transport.

For and on behalf of the Secretary to the Department of Transport

Signed BRYAN YEOW

Name Bryan Yeow Director, Land Acquisition, Transport Property Department of Transport

This page was left blank intentionally

# ive

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2021

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

### How To Order

	Retail & Mail Sales	<b>Victoria Government Gazette</b> Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
	email	gazette@ivegroup.com.au

**Price Code A**